June 2007
LP55281
Quad RGB Driver
General Description
LP55281 is a quad RGB LED driver for handheld devices. It
can drive 4 RGB LED sets and a single fun light LED. The
boost DC-DC converter drives high current loads with high
efficiency. The RGB driver can drive individual color LEDs or

20201128
36-bump Micro SMDxt package, 3 * 3 * 0.65 mm body size, 0.5 mm pitch NS Package Number RLA36AAA
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Marking Supplied As Spec/Flow
LP55281TL D56B TNR 250 NoPB
LP55281TLX D56B TNR 1000 NoPB
LP55281RL D61B TNR250 NoPB
LP55281RLX D61B TNR1000 NoPB
www.national.com 2
L
P
5